
Algoma (0-13, 0-13) -vs- Nipissing (4-10, 4-10)
01/16/26 at RJS

 
 

 
 
Algoma 72

Nipissing 81

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: RJS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Algoma 21 12 15 24 72
Nipissing 19 21 20 21 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kal-El Alejo * 32 6-14 2-7 6-8 1-3 4 3 5 2 0 3 20
7 Jean-Luc Cubahiro * 25 5-9 1-2 0-1 3-5 8 4 1 1 1 0 11
3 Oliver Kristoffersen * 19 3-6 3-6 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 0 11
4 Chance Beaudoin-Skerritt * 29 2-4 1-2 3-6 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 8
30 Logan Whitmell * 27 1-12 0-4 0-3 3-3 6 3 2 2 0 0 2
11 Biong Deng 21 3-3 2-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 8
20 Shalom Anyikwa 24 2-6 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
10 Elijah Quissua 6 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
2 Elliot Caron 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Tyson Francisco 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
9 Albin Rosenlund 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Augustine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-57 12-28 12-25 9-22 31 19 15 16 2 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 5-9   55.56 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 4-6   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
4th Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 12-28   42.9 % 12-25   48.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Oliver
Kristoffersen Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-01:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jeziyah Excell-Johnson * 37 7-14 1-5 4-9 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 3 19
7 Alexander Blackmore * 26 5-15 3-9 2-2 0-7 7 3 0 0 0 1 15
21 Alvin Icyogere * 26 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 4 2 2 0 0 10
12 Mateja Vukic * 16 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 3 1 0 7
20 Chris-Evrard Malonga * 21 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 4 0 0 0 1 3
6 Jean Rene Brutus Escalona 24 3-9 1-4 4-6 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 1 11
11 Douglas Junior Owusu Ansah 23 2-6 0-0 6-9 7-4 11 1 1 1 0 1 10
16 Ryan Heim 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 5
2 Bryan Oswald-Ayih 8 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
0 Andrew Latham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Edwin Lamonge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nolan Nukkala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-59 9-25 20-31 11-28 39 24 12 10 1 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-5   40.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 9-25   36.0 % 20-31   64.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
06:48



1st Box Score
Algoma 21

Nipissing 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kal-El Alejo 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
7 Jean-Luc Cubahiro 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Oliver Kristoffersen 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
4 Chance Beaudoin-Skerritt 8 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
30 Logan Whitmell 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Biong Deng 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
20 Shalom Anyikwa 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Elijah Quissua 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Elliot Caron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tyson Francisco 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Albin Rosenlund 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Augustine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 5-9 2-4 1-5 6 5 5 3 0 0 21
53.8 % 55.6 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jeziyah Excell-Johnson 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
7 Alexander Blackmore 7 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
21 Alvin Icyogere 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
12 Mateja Vukic 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Chris-Evrard Malonga 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
6 Jean Rene Brutus Escalona 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Douglas Junior Owusu Ansah 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
16 Ryan Heim 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bryan Oswald-Ayih 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Andrew Latham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Edwin Lamonge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nolan Nukkala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-11 2-5 5-8 1-5 6 5 2 1 0 3 19
54.5 % 40.0 % 62.5 %



2nd Box Score
Algoma 12

Nipissing 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kal-El Alejo 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
7 Jean-Luc Cubahiro 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Oliver Kristoffersen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Chance Beaudoin-Skerritt 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Logan Whitmell 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Biong Deng 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
20 Shalom Anyikwa 7 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Elijah Quissua 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Elliot Caron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tyson Francisco 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Albin Rosenlund 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Augustine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 4-6 0-2 2-3 5 4 4 4 1 1 12
30.8 % 66.7 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jeziyah Excell-Johnson 8 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 3
7 Alexander Blackmore 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Alvin Icyogere 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Mateja Vukic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Chris-Evrard Malonga 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jean Rene Brutus Escalona 6 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Douglas Junior Owusu Ansah 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
16 Ryan Heim 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Bryan Oswald-Ayih 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Andrew Latham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Edwin Lamonge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nolan Nukkala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 3-8 2-4 3-8 11 4 4 5 0 0 21
57.1 % 37.5 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Algoma 15

Nipissing 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kal-El Alejo 6 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
7 Jean-Luc Cubahiro 6 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 6
3 Oliver Kristoffersen 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
4 Chance Beaudoin-Skerritt 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
30 Logan Whitmell 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Biong Deng 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Shalom Anyikwa 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Elijah Quissua 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Elliot Caron 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Tyson Francisco 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Albin Rosenlund 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Augustine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 0-4 5-9 1-8 9 3 3 7 1 1 15
45.5 % 0.0 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jeziyah Excell-Johnson 10 2-5 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 7
7 Alexander Blackmore 9 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Alvin Icyogere 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Mateja Vukic 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 Chris-Evrard Malonga 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
6 Jean Rene Brutus Escalona 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
11 Douglas Junior Owusu Ansah 6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ryan Heim 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Bryan Oswald-Ayih 1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Andrew Latham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Edwin Lamonge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nolan Nukkala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 3-8 3-5 3-6 9 7 4 2 0 3 20
35.0 % 37.5 % 60.0 %



4th Box Score
Algoma 24

Nipissing 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kal-El Alejo 10 3-5 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 10
7 Jean-Luc Cubahiro 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Oliver Kristoffersen 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Chance Beaudoin-Skerritt 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
30 Logan Whitmell 5 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Biong Deng 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Shalom Anyikwa 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Elijah Quissua 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Elliot Caron 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Tyson Francisco 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Albin Rosenlund 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Augustine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-20 3-9 5-10 5-6 11 7 3 2 0 1 24
40.0 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jeziyah Excell-Johnson 10 2-3 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
7 Alexander Blackmore 6 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Alvin Icyogere 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Mateja Vukic 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
20 Chris-Evrard Malonga 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Jean Rene Brutus Escalona 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
11 Douglas Junior Owusu Ansah 7 0-3 0-0 4-4 4-3 7 1 1 1 0 0 4
16 Ryan Heim 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bryan Oswald-Ayih 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Latham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Edwin Lamonge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nolan Nukkala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-4 10-14 4-9 13 8 2 2 1 1 21
35.7 % 25.0 % 71.4 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
09:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ICYOGERE,ALVIN

-- ASSIST  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
MISS 3PTR by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
08:50 MISS 3PTR by ICYOGERE,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by ALEJO,KAL-EL --
MISS 3PTR by WHITMELL,LOGAN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
08:24 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VUKIC,MATEJA(in the paint)
08:16 FOUL  by VUKIC,MATEJA

MISS FT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 08:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 08:16 1-5 H 4
07:53 1-7 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

TURNOVER  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 07:36
07:35 STEAL  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
07:13 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

-- REBOUND OFF by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
FOUL  by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 07:00

07:00 1-8 H 7 GOOD FT by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
07:00 1-9 H 8 GOOD FT by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

GOOD 3PTR by DENG,BIONG 07:00 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by ALEJO,KAL-EL --
SUB IN by DENG,BIONG 07:00
SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 07:00
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 07:00
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 07:00

06:24 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
GOOD 3PTR by ALEJO,KAL-EL 06:02 7-11 H 4

05:36 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by DENG,BIONG --
MISS 3PTR by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 05:28
REBOUND OFF by WHITMELL,LOGAN --

05:17 FOUL  by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,TYSON 05:17
SUB OUT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 05:17
MISS JUMPER by ALEJO,KAL-EL 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
05:06 TURNOVER  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN

MISS 3PTR by WHITMELL,LOGAN 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ICYOGERE,ALVIN

FOUL  by WHITMELL,LOGAN 04:48
SUB IN by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 04:48
SUB IN by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 04:48
SUB OUT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 04:48
SUB OUT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by OSWALD-AYIH,BRYAN
04:48 SUB IN by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
04:48 SUB OUT by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
04:48 SUB OUT by VUKIC,MATEJA
04:46 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

-- ASSIST  by OSWALD-AYIH,BRYAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 04:22 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by DENG,BIONG --

04:16 FOUL  by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
GOOD 3PTR by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 04:01 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by FRANCISCO,TYSON --
FOUL  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 03:34



03:34 MISS FT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:34 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
03:34 SUB IN by HEIM,RYAN
03:34 SUB OUT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD

TURNOVER  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 03:26
03:21 STEAL  by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
03:19 SUB IN by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
03:19 SUB OUT by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

SUB IN by WHITMELL,LOGAN 03:12
SUB IN by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 03:12
SUB IN by ALEJO,KAL-EL 03:12
SUB OUT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 03:12
SUB OUT by FRANCISCO,TYSON 03:12
SUB OUT by DENG,BIONG 03:12
TURNOVER  by WHITMELL,LOGAN 03:07

03:05 STEAL  by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
FOUL  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 02:56

02:35 MISS FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:35 MISS FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
REBOUND DEF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEJO,KAL-EL(in the paint) 02:25 15-15
ASSIST  by WHITMELL,LOGAN --

02:05 MISS 3PTR by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
REBOUND DEF by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH --
GOOD 3PTR by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 01:50 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH --
FOUL  by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 01:28

01:28 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
01:28 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
01:28 SUB IN by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
01:28 SUB OUT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
01:15 FOUL  by HEIM,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by WHITMELL,LOGAN 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

01:02 MISS LAYUP by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
REBOUND DEF by WHITMELL,LOGAN --

00:58 FOUL  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
MISS FT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 00:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 00:58 19-17 V 2
SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 00:58
SUB IN by DENG,BIONG 00:58
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 00:58
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 00:58

00:53 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH(in the paint) 00:31 21-19 V 2

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
SUB IN by DENG,BIONG 10:00
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ALEJO,KAL-EL 09:45
REBOUND OFF by WHITMELL,LOGAN --

09:42 FOUL  by VUKIC,MATEJA
MISS FT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 09:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD



09:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WHITMELL,LOGAN 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
08:52 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by WHITMELL,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 08:29
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 08:29

08:17 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
-- ASSIST  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

MISS LAYUP by ALEJO,KAL-EL 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

07:46 TURNOVER  by VUKIC,MATEJA
STEAL  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 07:43
TURNOVER  by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 07:41
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:40
SUB IN by ROSENLUND,ALBIN 07:40
SUB IN by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 07:40
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,TYSON 07:40
SUB OUT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 07:40
SUB OUT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 07:40
SUB OUT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 07:40

07:40 SUB IN by HEIM,RYAN
07:40 SUB OUT by VUKIC,MATEJA
07:31 21-25 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HEIM,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
07:21 FOUL  by HEIM,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by ALEJO,KAL-EL 07:02 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
REBOUND DEF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
SUB IN by WHITMELL,LOGAN 06:34
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 06:34
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:30
SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 06:21
SUB OUT by ROSENLUND,ALBIN 06:21

06:08 24-27 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
05:54 FOUL  by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
05:54 SUB IN by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
05:54 SUB OUT by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

SUB IN by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 05:52
SUB OUT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 05:52
GOOD 3PTR by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 05:34 27-27
ASSIST  by DENG,BIONG --

05:18 TURNOVER  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
05:07 FOUL  by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

TURNOVER  by WHITMELL,LOGAN 05:01
FOUL  by WHITMELL,LOGAN 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:43 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
SUB IN by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 04:43
SUB IN by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 04:43
SUB OUT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 04:43
SUB OUT by DENG,BIONG 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
04:43 SUB OUT by HEIM,RYAN
04:27 TURNOVER  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
04:16 MISS 3PTR by ICYOGERE,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by ANYIKWA,SHALOM --
MISS JUMPER by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 04:03



-- REBOUND DEF by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
FOUL  by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 03:56

03:56 27-31 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
-- ASSIST  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN

FOUL  by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 03:45
SUB IN by ALEJO,KAL-EL 03:45
SUB IN by WHITMELL,LOGAN 03:45
SUB IN by DENG,BIONG 03:45
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 03:45
SUB OUT by FRANCISCO,TYSON 03:45
SUB OUT by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 03:45

03:32 27-33 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
GOOD 3PTR by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 03:23 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by ALEJO,KAL-EL --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
BLOCK  by DENG,BIONG 03:03

-- REBOUND OFF by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
02:39 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD

FOUL  by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 02:27
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:27

02:27 MISS FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:27 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
02:27 SUB IN by OSWALD-AYIH,BRYAN
02:27 SUB IN by HEIM,RYAN
02:27 SUB OUT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
02:27 SUB OUT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD

TURNOVER  by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 02:23
02:03 30-38 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSWALD-AYIH,BRYAN
GOOD 3PTR by DENG,BIONG 01:45 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by ALEJO,KAL-EL --

01:25 TURNOVER  by OSWALD-AYIH,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by WHITMELL,LOGAN 00:58
REBOUND OFF by ANYIKWA,SHALOM --
MISS LAYUP by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIM,RYAN
00:39 MISS 3PTR by HEIM,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
00:29 MISS 3PTR by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

-- REBOUND OFF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
00:25 33-40 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALEJO,KAL-EL 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
09:49 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by VUKIC,MATEJA

-- ASSIST  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC(in the paint) 09:33 35-42 H 7
ASSIST  by WHITMELL,LOGAN --

09:08 MISS JUMPER by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
BLOCK  by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 09:08
REBOUND DEF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
TURNOVER  by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 09:08

09:05 FOUL  by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
MISS 3PTR by ALEJO,KAL-EL 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER



08:48 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by ALEJO,KAL-EL --
TURNOVER  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 08:38

08:35 STEAL  by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
08:28 MISS 3PTR by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:16 FOUL  by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

GOOD FT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 08:16 36-42 H 6
GOOD FT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 08:16 37-42 H 5
SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 08:01
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 08:01

07:56 TURNOVER  by VUKIC,MATEJA
07:42 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 07:37
07:35 STEAL  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

STEAL  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 07:32
FOUL  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 07:30
FOUL TECH by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 07:30

07:30 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
07:30 MISS FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:30 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

MISS 3PTR by ALEJO,KAL-EL 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

06:50 37-49 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by VUKIC,MATEJA
-- ASSIST  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

MISS LAYUP by WHITMELL,LOGAN 06:30
REBOUND OFF by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH --

06:25 FOUL  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
MISS FT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 06:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 06:25 38-49 H 11
SUB IN by DENG,BIONG 06:25
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 06:25

06:18 MISS JUMPER by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:08 FOUL  by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
06:08 SUB IN by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
06:08 SUB OUT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD

TURNOVER  by DENG,BIONG 05:54
05:51 TURNOVER  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

SUB IN by CARON,ELLIOT 05:48
SUB OUT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 05:48

05:34 FOUL  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by WHITMELL,LOGAN(in the paint) 05:34 40-49 H 9
MISS FT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
05:23 40-52 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
04:58 FOUL  by VUKIC,MATEJA

GOOD FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 04:58 41-52 H 11
GOOD FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 04:58 42-52 H 10
SUB IN by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 04:58
SUB IN by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 04:58
SUB OUT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 04:58
SUB OUT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by HEIM,RYAN
04:58 SUB IN by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
04:58 SUB OUT by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
04:58 SUB OUT by VUKIC,MATEJA
04:42 MISS LAYUP by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

REBOUND DEF by ANYIKWA,SHALOM --
TURNOVER  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 04:26



04:16 MISS 3PTR by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
REBOUND DEF by CARON,ELLIOT --
GOOD LAYUP by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC(in the paint) 04:00 44-52 H 8
ASSIST  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER --

04:00 FOUL  by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
MISS FT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 04:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:45 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by DENG,BIONG --
GOOD LAYUP by CARON,ELLIOT(in the paint) 03:26 46-52 H 6

03:16 MISS LAYUP by HEIM,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HEIM,RYAN

03:11 MISS LAYUP by HEIM,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
TURNOVER  by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 03:01

02:52 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER --
MISS 3PTR by CARON,ELLIOT 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIM,RYAN
02:28 MISS LAYUP by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

REBOUND DEF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
MISS LAYUP by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
02:02 46-55 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

-- ASSIST  by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
MISS 3PTR by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
01:27 46-57 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY

-- ASSIST  by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
GOOD JUMPER by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 01:00 48-57 H 9
ASSIST  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER --
FOUL  by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 00:55
SUB IN by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 00:55
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,TYSON 00:55
SUB IN by WHITMELL,LOGAN 00:55
SUB IN by ALEJO,KAL-EL 00:55
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 00:55
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 00:55
SUB OUT by CARON,ELLIOT 00:55
SUB OUT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 00:55

00:45 MISS LAYUP by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

FOUL  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 00:45
00:45 MISS FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
00:45 SUB IN by OSWALD-AYIH,BRYAN
00:45 SUB OUT by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

MISS FT by DENG,BIONG 00:35
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:24 MISS 3PTR by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
-- REBOUND OFF by HEIM,RYAN

00:17 48-59 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HEIM,RYAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 00:03

00:01 STEAL  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
00:00 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by OSWALD-AYIH,BRYAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
10:00 SUB IN by HEIM,RYAN
10:00 SUB IN by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
10:00 SUB IN by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B



10:00 SUB OUT by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
10:00 SUB OUT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
10:00 SUB OUT by VUKIC,MATEJA

SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 09:45
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,TYSON 09:45
SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 09:45
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 09:45
MISS LAYUP by WHITMELL,LOGAN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
FOUL  by WHITMELL,LOGAN 09:39

09:39 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
09:39 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
09:27 FOUL  by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

MISS JUMPER by ALEJO,KAL-EL 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

09:05 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
-- REBOUND OFF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

FOUL  by FRANCISCO,TYSON 08:58
08:58 MISS LAYUP by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
08:58 48-63 H 15 GOOD FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
08:58 48-64 H 16 GOOD FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

SUB IN by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 08:58
SUB IN by CARON,ELLIOT 08:58
SUB OUT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 08:58
SUB OUT by FRANCISCO,TYSON 08:58
MISS LAYUP by WHITMELL,LOGAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

-- REBOUND OFF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
FOUL  by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 08:20

08:20 48-65 H 17 GOOD FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
08:20 48-66 H 18 GOOD FT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 08:20
SUB OUT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 08:20

-- REBOUND OFF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
MISS 3PTR by ALEJO,KAL-EL 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
07:42 48-68 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:35
07:24 FOUL  by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

MISS 3PTR by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 07:10
REBOUND OFF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
MISS LAYUP by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
06:48 48-70 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
06:36 FOUL  by HEIM,RYAN

GOOD FT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 06:36 49-70 H 21
MISS FT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 06:36
REBOUND OFF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
GOOD LAYUP by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC(in the paint) 06:36 51-70 H 19

06:36 MISS LAYUP by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
REBOUND DEF by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER --
MISS 3PTR by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
06:36 MISS LAYUP by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by ALEJO,KAL-EL --
GOOD 3PTR by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 06:36 54-70 H 16
ASSIST  by ALEJO,KAL-EL --
SUB IN by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 06:36
SUB OUT by CARON,ELLIOT 06:36



05:47 MISS 3PTR by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
REBOUND DEF by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEJO,KAL-EL(in the paint) 05:33 56-70 H 14

05:09 MISS JUMPER by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
REBOUND DEF by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH --
MISS 3PTR by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
04:42 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by ANYIKWA,SHALOM --
04:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:28 SUB IN by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
04:28 SUB IN by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
04:28 SUB IN by VUKIC,MATEJA
04:28 SUB OUT by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
04:28 SUB OUT by HEIM,RYAN
04:28 SUB OUT by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

SUB IN by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 04:24
SUB OUT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 04:24
GOOD 3PTR by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 04:07 59-70 H 11
TURNOVER  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 03:45

03:42 STEAL  by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B
FOUL  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 03:36

03:36 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
03:36 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD

SUB IN by WHITMELL,LOGAN 03:36
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 03:36
GOOD 3PTR by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 03:14 62-72 H 10
ASSIST  by ALEJO,KAL-EL --
FOUL  by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:04 MISS FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
REBOUND DEF by WHITMELL,LOGAN --

03:00 FOUL  by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
MISS LAYUP by WHITMELL,LOGAN 02:54

02:54 BLOCK  by VUKIC,MATEJA
REBOUND OFF by WHITMELL,LOGAN --

02:45 FOUL  by VUKIC,MATEJA
GOOD FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 02:45 63-72 H 9
MISS FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
02:35 63-74 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B(in the paint)
02:18 FOUL  by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD

MISS FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 02:18
GOOD FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 02:18 64-74 H 10

02:05 64-77 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
-- ASSIST  by VUKIC,MATEJA

MISS 3PTR by WHITMELL,LOGAN 01:52
REBOUND OFF by ALEJO,KAL-EL --
MISS 3PTR by WHITMELL,LOGAN 01:41
REBOUND OFF by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC --
MISS LAYUP by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD
01:22 64-79 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:22
01:22 SUB IN by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
01:22 SUB OUT by MALONGA,CHRIS-EVRARD

GOOD FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 01:09 65-79 H 14
GOOD FT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 01:09 66-79 H 13
SUB IN by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 01:09
SUB IN by CARON,ELLIOT 01:09
SUB IN by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 01:09



SUB OUT by CUBAHIRO,JEAN-LUC 01:09
SUB OUT by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 01:09
SUB OUT by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 01:09

01:06 FOUL  by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
01:06 TURNOVER  by VUKIC,MATEJA

GOOD LAYUP by DENG,BIONG(in the paint) 01:01 68-79 H 11
ASSIST  by CARON,ELLIOT --

00:50 TURNOVER  by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR
STEAL  by ALEJO,KAL-EL 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by ALEJO,KAL-EL(in the paint) 00:44 70-79 H 9
SUB IN by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 00:44
SUB IN by DENG,BIONG 00:44
SUB OUT by BEAUDOIN-SKERRITT,CH 00:44
SUB OUT by WHITMELL,LOGAN 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER
00:44 SUB OUT by ICYOGERE,ALVIN
00:37 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMORE,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:37 FOUL  by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

MISS FT by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 00:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ANSAH,DOUGLAS JUNIOR

FOUL  by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 00:27
00:27 MISS FT by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:27 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by ESCALONA,JEAN RENE B

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:27
SUB IN by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 00:27
SUB IN by WHITMELL,LOGAN 00:27
SUB OUT by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 00:27
SUB OUT by ANYIKWA,SHALOM 00:27
GOOD JUMPER by ALEJO,KAL-EL 00:18 72-80 H 8
FOUL  by KRISTOFFERSEN,OLIVER 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:13 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by EXCELL-JOHNSON,JEZIY
SUB IN by QUISSUA,ELIJAH 00:13
SUB OUT by ALEJO,KAL-EL 00:13
TURNOVER  by CARON,ELLIOT 00:07


